© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 25
Cisco Catalyst 9500
Ordering guide
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 25
Contents
Things to know 3
Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series highlights 3

Rapid problem resolution
Contextual
learning
E-learning (on demand courses)
Comparison of Cisco support models for Cisco Catalyst Software Subscriptions.
Cisco Enhanced Limited Lifetime hardware Warranty
Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series switches come with an Enhanced Limited Lifetime hardware Warranty (E-LLW) that
includes Next-Business-Day (NBD) delivery of replacement hardware where available and 90 days of 8x5 Cisco
Technical Assistance Center (TAC) support.
Ordering information
Tables 2 provides ordering information for switches, Cisco DNA Software licenses
Table 2. Switches and Cisco DNA subscription software
Hardware Product
number
Product description License type 3 year 5 year 7 year
C9500X-60L4D-A Cisco Catalyst 9500X switch with 60x
10/25/50G SFP56 ports + 4x
40/100/200/400G Advantage
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500X-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500X-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500X-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500X-28C8D-A Catalyst 9500X 28x100G + 8x400G,
Advantage
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500X-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500X-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500X-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500X-28C8D-E Catalyst 9500X 28x100G + 8x400G,
Essential
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500X-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500X-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500X-
DNA-E-7Y
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 25
Hardware Product
number
Product description License type 3 year 5 year 7 year
C9500-12Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G
switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
7Y
C9500-12Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G
switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
7Y
C9500-16X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
7Y
C9500-16X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
7Y
C9500-16X-2Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW
Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
3Y
C9500-
DNA- L-A-
5Y
C9500-
DNA- L-A-
7Y
C9500-16X-2Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW
Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
5Y
C9500-
DNA- L-E-
7Y
C9500-24Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G
switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-24Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G
switch, NW Essentials License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
C9500-24X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW
Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
7Y
C9500-24X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G
switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW
Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
7Y
C9500-24Y4C-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
24-port 25G switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-A-
7Y
C9500-24Y4C-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
24-port 25G switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
3Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
5Y
C9500-
DNA-L-E-
7Y
C9500-32C-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
32-port 100G switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-32C-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
32-port 100G switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 18 of 25
Hardware Product
number
Product description License type 3 year 5 year 7 year
C9500-32QC-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
32-port 40G switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-32QC-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
32-port 40G switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
C9500-40X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-40X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
C9500-40X-2Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW
Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-40X-2Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW
Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
C9500-48X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW
Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-48X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G
switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW
Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License
C9500-
DNA-E-3Y
C9500-
DNA-E-5Y
C9500-
DNA-E-7Y
C9500-48Y4C-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
48-port 25G switch, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
C9500-48Y4C-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 High Performance
48-port 25G switch, NW Ess. License
Cisco DNA
Essential
License

Performance 48-port 25G switch, 8 x
QSFP-40/100-SRBD, NW Adv. License
Cisco DNA
Advantage
License
C9500-
DNA-A-3Y
C9500-
DNA-A-5Y
C9500-
DNA-A-7Y
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 19 of 25
Table 3 provides ordering information for network modules, power supplies, cables, fan and accessories
Table 3. Network modules, power supplies, cables, fan and accessories
Product Number Product description
C9500-NM-2Q Cisco Catalyst 9500 2 x 40GE Network Module
C9500-NM-8X Cisco Catalyst 9500 8 x 10GE Network Module
C9500-NM-2Q= Cisco Catalyst 9500 2 x 40GE Network Module Spare
C9500-NM-8X= Cisco Catalyst 9500 8 x 10GE Network Module Spare
C9K-PWR-1600WAC-R 1600W AC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-650WAC-R 650W AC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-650WACL-R 650W AC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-1500WAC 1500W AC Power Supply (C9500X)
C9K-PWR-1600WDC-R 1600W DC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-930WDC-R 930W DC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-1500WDC 1500W DC Power Supply (C9500X)
C9K-PWR-1600WACR/2 1600W AC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2 650W AC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-650WACLR/2 650W AC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-1500WAC/2 1500W AC Power Supply, Redundant (C9500X)
C9K-PWR-1600WDCR/2 1600W DC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-930WDC-R/2 930W DC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-1500WDC/2 1500W DC Power Supply, Redundant (C9500X)
C9K-PWR-C4-BLANK Catalyst 9500 power supply blank cover
C9K-PWR-C5-BLANK Catalyst 9500 power supply blank cover
PWR-C6-BLANK Catalyst 9500X power supply blank cover
C9K-T1-FANTRAY Catalyst 9500 fan tray (C9500-32QC, C9500-48Y4C and C9500-24Y4C)
FAN-T4-R Catalyst 9500 Type 4 front to back cooling Fan (C9500-24Q, C9500-12Q, C9500-40X and
C9500-16X)
C9K-T2-FANTRAY Catalyst 9500 Type 5 front to back cooling Fan (C9500-32C)
C9500X-FAN-1U-F Catalyst 9500X back to front cooling fan
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 25
Product Number Product description
C9500X-FAN-1U-R Catalyst 9500X front to back cooling Fan
PWR-C4-950WAC-R 950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling
PWR-C4-950WAC-R/2 950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling, Redundant
PWR-C4-BLANK Catalyst 9500 power supply blank cover
CAB-C15-CBN-JP Japan Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 12A, C14-C15

PWR-CAB-AC-ITA Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (Italy), CEI-23-50
PWR-CAB-AC-SA Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (South Africa), SABS 164
PWR-CAB-AC-UK Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (UK), EN 60309-2
PWR-CAB-AC-ISRL Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (Israel), SI 32
PWR-CAB-AC-CHN Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (China), GB2099.1/GB1002
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 21 of 25
Product Number Product description
PWR-CAB-AC-BRA Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (Brazil), NBR 14136
PWR-CAB-AC-SUI Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (Swiss), SEV 1011
PWR-CAB-AC-JPN Power Cord for AC V2 Power Module (Japan), JIS C8303
PWR-CAB-AC-IND India AC Power Cord for Cisco ASR 900, IS:1293
PWR-CAB-AC-ARG AC POWER CORD, WIRE HARNESS, Argentina, IRAM 2073, IEC60320 C21, ST, 4M, 30
AWG, STRANDED, 250.0 V, 16.0 A
PWR-2KW-DC-CBL Power Cord - 2KW DC
CAB-48DC-40A-8AWG C-Series -48VDC PSU Power Cord, 3.5M, 3 Wire, 8AWG, 40A
C9500-ACCKITH-19I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series – High-End - 19" rack mount
C9500-ACCKITH-23I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series – High-End - 23" rack mount
C9500-4PTH-KIT=
Extension rails and brackets for four-point mounting for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series – High-
End
C9500-ACC-KIT-19I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series - 19" rack mount
C9500-ACC-KIT-23I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series - 23" rack mount
C9500-4PT-KIT= Extension rails and brackets for four-point mounting for Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series
C9500X-ACCKIT-19I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500X Switch - 19" rack mount
C9500X-ACCKIT-23I= Accessory Kit for Cisco Catalyst 9500X Switch - 23" rack mount
C9500X-4PTH-KIT= Extension rails and brackets for four-point mounting for Cisco Catalyst 9500X Switch
Table 4 and 5 provides ordering information for Software PIDs
Table 4. Cisco DNA Software PIDs
Cisco DNA Term Licenses
Cisco DNA Advantage licenses
C9500X-DNA-A-3Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Advantage license (3Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500X-DNA-A-5Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Advantage license (5Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500X-DNA-A-7Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Advantage license (7Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500-DNA-A-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage license (3Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-A-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage license (5Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 22 of 25
Cisco DNA Term Licenses
C9500-DNA-A-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage license (7Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage low port density license (3Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage low port density license (5Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Advantage low port density license (7Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
Cisco DNA Essentials licenses
C9500X-DNA-E-3Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Essential license (3Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500X-DNA-E-5Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Essential license (5Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500X-DNA-E-7Y Catalyst 9500X Cisco DNA Essential license (7Y) for 28C8D SKU
C9500-DNA-L-E-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. low port density license (3Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-L-E-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. low port density license (5Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-L-E-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. low port density license (7Y) for 12Q,
16X, 24Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-E-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. license (3Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-E-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. license (5Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
C9500-DNA-E-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW and Cisco DNA Essentials. license (7Y) for 24Q, 40X, 32C,
32QC, 48Y4C SKU
Cisco DNA License Upgrade Upgrade from Essentials to Advantage
C9500-LIC= Electronic SW License for C9500 Switches
C9500X-DNA-28C8DEA C9500X DNA 28P100G 4P400G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-16X-E-A C9500 DNA 16P10G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-24Y4CEA C9500 DNA 24P25G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-32C-E-A C9500 DNA 32P100G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-32QC-E-A C9500 DNA 32P40G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-48Y4CEA C9500 DNA 48P25G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-12Q-E-A C9500 DNA 12P40G Upgrade License
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 23 of 25
Cisco DNA Term Licenses
C9500-DNA-24Q-E-A C9500 DNA 24P40G Upgrade License
C9500-DNA-40X-E-A C9500 DNA 40P10G Upgrade License
Table 5. Cisco Catalyst Software SKUs
Cisco Catalyst Software SKU Product Description
C9500-DNX-A-12Q-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-12Q-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-12Q-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-12Q-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-12Q-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-12Q-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 12-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-16X-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-16X-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-16X-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-16X-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-16X-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-16X-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 16-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Q-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Q-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Q-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-24Q-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-24Q-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-24Q-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Y-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Y-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-24Y-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-24Y-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-24Y-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 5Y License
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 24 of 25
Cisco Catalyst Software SKU Product Description
C9500-DNX-E-24Y-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 24-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-28C-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-28C-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-28C-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-28C-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-28C-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-28C-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 28-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32C-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32C-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32C-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32C-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32C-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32C-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32Q-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32Q-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-32Q-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32Q-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32Q-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-32Q-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 32-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-40X-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-40X-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-40X-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-40X-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-40X-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-40X-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 40-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-48Y-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-48Y-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 5Y License
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 25 of 25
Cisco Catalyst Software SKU Product Description
C9500-DNX-A-48Y-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-3Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-5Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-7Y C9500 Essentials Catalyst Software subscription, 48-Port, 7Y License
C9500-DNX-A-60L-3Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 60-Port, 3Y License
C9500-DNX-A-60L-5Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 60-Port, 5Y License
C9500-DNX-A-60L-7Y C9500 Advantage Catalyst Software subscription, 60-Port, 7Y License
Optics support
The Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series supports a wide range of optics. Because the list of supported optics is
updated on a regular basis, please consult the tables available here  for the latest compatibility information: